FORM PTO-1594	09-30-198		
11142		44:18 18:1 48B1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office
Tab settings a a a ▼ To the Honorable Commissio	100843209	~	nginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): PSL, Inc. 520 Eighth Avenue New York, NY 100		Internal Address:	receiving partycles): tail (10 1542, 25 FM 12: 4
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delawa Other Addecral remo(s) of conveying partyless (s)	re	Chy: New York	State: NY ZIP: 10018
		General Partnershi	P
3. Nature of conveyence: 2. Assignment 3. Security Agreement 4. Other 6. Execution Date: August 28		Other	Delaware • United States, a demostic representative • Yes • No • decument from Assignment)
Application number(s) or registrati A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark regi	
	Additional numbers attached		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be in Name: Naomi Rhodes	om correspondence 6. sailed:	Total number of application registrations involved:	1
Internal Address:	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	s 40.00
Shack & Siegel, P.C.		CI Enclosed	
			}
		Authorized to be chi	erged to deposit account
Street Address: 530 F1fth	Avenue a.	Deposit account numbe	ar.
City: New York Stat	. NY zp-10036	(Attach duplicate copy of I	his page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	DO NOT USE THIS !		I now attached copy is a true copy
of the original document. Naomi Rhodes Name of Person Signing	Naomi	Chodes	9/25/1998 Date se comprising cover sheet: 1 8
QM8 No. 0651-0011 (esp. 4/94)			8
	. Do not detach this	portion	
Mail documents to be recorde	ed with required cover sheet info	ormation to:	7 12856
	Commissioner of Pate Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023		00000047 1285656
document to be recorded, and completing and review to the U.S. Patent and Tra	or this sample cover sheet is including time for reviewing ring the sample cover sheet. S demark Office, Office of inf ice of Management and Budg	the document and gar Send comments regard ormation Systems, PR	thering the data needed, Edition ing this burden estimate (S) (2-1000C, Washington,

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1793 FRAME: 0724

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PSL, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business located at 1105 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), has adopted and is using the trademark G+G which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 1,285, 656 as well as the common law trademark RAVE (hereinafter called the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, G+G Retail, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having an address at 520 Eighth Avenue, New York New York 10018 (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor, by these presents sells, transfers, assigns and conveys unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the registrations and applications for registration thereof, including, as specifically herein identified, the right to recover for past infringement of the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks and by the registration of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Assignor, this 23 day of August, 1998.

PSL, INC.

Name: Marcal M

Title: Floor tie o Night

STATE OF NEW YORK)

:SS.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

RECORDED: 09/25/1998

On August 28, 1998 before me the undersigned authority, personally appeared hull M. Change personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires Nov. 24, 1999

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1793 FRAME: 0725